देनिक भास्कर दिनांक पृष्ठ सं. 15 २० - ७ - २० 16



		सा	हें जनवरी 2010	६ का न	ीलामी ज	्रिट गाँउ । विद्यास	あ:− 18.12.201
声 . せ.	योजना का नाम	जोन	. पृत्यन्द संख्या	क्षेत्रफल	बोली प्रारंग करने		नीलामी दिनांब व समय
1	द्रांसपोर्ट नगर (सीकर रोड)	13	ऑटो नोन्हर्रं त दुकान मृ.सं. A3/244 (कार्नर) A3/286 (कार्नर)	44.00 44.00	55,000/-	50,000/-	22.01.2016 11.00 A.M.

दैनिक नवज्योति

दिनांक_____पृष्ठ सं. <u>ऽ</u>

4	i∞ F-4 (583)JD		RADPO484	s core		्रिब रायविकः	D 18 12 20
	योजना का नान	धोन	e del	क्षेत्रफल	बोली प्रारंग करने	अभानवा शाश	जीलागी दिना य छनव
	ट्रांसबोर्ट नवर (सीकर खेड)	13	टीटिकेवर्डिट टुकान गृ.सं. A3034 (कर्नर) A3036 (कर्नर)	44.00	55,000/-	50,000/-	22.01.2010 11.00 A.M

दैनिक भास्कर

20 7 - 20 16

JAIPUR DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

No. - IDA/EE-11/2015-06/9-20

Dated : 18.01.201

MIB No. : EE-11/16/2015-16

Online Bicks are harbad serien 6.00 PM of 23/02/2016 for "Construction of missing Link roac connecting Deal Neight & Gustine path Via Ayappa temple Zone-5, JDA, Jaipur," Details may be seen in the Bidding Decoment at our office or the website of State Public Procurement Porta website invertained and a supplied to the procurement portal website invertained and a supplied to the public procurement portal website invertained and a supplied to the public procurement portal public procurement publi

- Registered on JDA website mirror lightchilds.org. for participating in the Bid, the Bidder has to apply for the Bid and pay the Bidding Document Fee, RISL Processing Fee and Bid Security Deposit, online onia.
- 2. Registered on e-Procurement Portal of Government of Rajasth

taj.Samwad/C/15/5141

Executive Engineer - 1

1

दैनिक राष्ट्र**दूत** दिनांक पृष्ठ सं 2 20 - / - 2016



विकास- प्राधिकरण, = : श्रीरथ मधित जवाहर तात नेहक गाँगे, जवपुर — =

्व इन प्रति साधारण को एतद हाच **चुदिद किया** जाता है कि श्री महावीर रचायी गृह निर्माण सह**कारी स**मिति की योजने सावपुर कोंकोनी का रिकार किया जाता है। को जना जाम पांच्याबाल तहसील लयपुर में रिवार है। को जना जाम पांच्याबाल तहसील लयपुर में रिवार है। सहन्ति होरा क्रय की गई भूमि का विकास समिति दारा विक्रय इकरारनामा पत्रावली में प्रस्तुत नहीं है। उक्त भूमि का विवरण निम्मानुसार हैं।

क .	योजना का नाम	वृतिसस	ग्राम का नाम	खसरा नम्बर	रकवा (बीघा / बिस्वा)	खातेदार का नाम सम्वत 2058-51
i .	स्तावपुरा कॉलोनी	श्री महत्वीर स्वामी मृह निर्माण सारकारी समिति	पाँच्यावाला	20	9-15 3-19	शमनारायण छीतरमल पि. षोध्या हि. 1/2 रेवड़ महादेव पि. भोरिया हि. 1/3 कजोड़मल (बालिग) राजकिकोर मदन मुळेश (ना.बा.) पुत्रान रामकुम्धर ना.बात्स्क की संरक्षक माता छोटी बेवा समकुम्धर क छोटी बेवा रामकुमार हि 1/6 जाति मीम्बा सा. देठ

उपर्युक्त तालिका में वर्णित मूमि पीळारएन की अवारित में होकर जविम्रा के नाम दर्ज है।
अतः इस विक्रिति के द्वारा सभी दिकाद व्यक्तियों /हिताधिकारियों को सूचित किया जाता है कि उपर्युक्त ताहिका में वर्णित सूमि के सम्बन्ध में कोई आतित्त हो तो 7 दिवंस जावा कैया दिवस (जो भी कम हो) तक अधोहरताष्टरकर्जा के कार्यालय में मय साहच/सामर्थक इस्ताउँच के उपस्थित होश्तर प्रस्तुत करे अन्यव्य दर्शकर उत्तरा सराग नम्बरों पर सृजित भूखण्डों के आवंटन की कार्यवाही कर दी जायेगी। यह सूचना /विक्रिति मेरे हस्तक्कर बीर मोहर के अधीन वर्ष 2016 के जनवरी मास के दिन जारी की जाती है।

स्थान : जयपुर ।

प्राधिकृत अधिकारी एवं उपायुक्त जोन-17. पृथ्वीराज नगर जवपुर विकास प्राधिकरण, जवपुर

डेली न्यूज दिनांक ः.....पृष्ठ संख्या. 🤇

20-1-2016

271	-1-10-01H	भा	जनवरी २०१	6 ហា	netrali a	गरीक है.	
S. G.	योजना का नाम	यान	भृखण्ड संख्या	के त्रफल (वर्ग मीटर)	की दर (क्यबे	अनानता राशि कृत्येक मूखण्ड के जिए अलग से देवें)	नेसने दिना च समय
Ī	ट्रांसपोर्ट नगर (सीकर् चेंड)	13	अंदोचेबाईस दुकान भू सं. . A3/244 (कार्नर) . A3/286 (कार्नर)	44.00	55,000/-	450,000/-	22.01.2010 11.00 A.M

डीएनए (अंग्रजी) दिनांक पृज संख्या प २० -/ १८५६

	DEVELOPMENT	AUTHORITY.
[] A PUK	telephone (191-161 25176201 mail common to	Seed HANDER
No. > Market College - 36/D -	NOTICE INVITING BID	and a state of the coact
Outre Side are invit	ed up-to 6.00 PM of 33/02/2016 to	ne-5, IDA, Jaipur Details may be
seen in the tidding Do	sthan sovin www.eproc.rajasthan.st	Millian Market of Market Nas Millian
Together in the b	website www.jalourida.org for particl	Processing Fee and Bid Security
apply for the Bid a	ly.	Government of Rajasthan
(a)4)	Nr. Branch	Facratias Engineer - 11
PAS TENS/S	141	mertinent 's amount out a

न TI ट π ħ

JAIPUR DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY, JAIPUR

Room No. 106, Main Building, Ist Floor Ram Kishore Vyas Bhavan, Indira Circle, Jawahar Lal Nehru Marg, Jaipur – 302004

Telephone: +91-141-2569696 e.mail: ravindramathur2@gmail.com

No.:-JDA/EE-11/2015-16/D - 24

Dated :- 18/01/2018

NOTICE INVITING BID

NIB No.: EE-11/16/2015-16

Online Bids are invited up-to 6.00 PM of 23.02.2016 for "Construction of Missing Link road connecting Devi Nagar to Gauttam path Via Ayappa temple Zone-5, JDA, Jaipur." Details may be seen in the Bidding Document at our office or the website of State Public Procurement Portal website www.sppp.rajasthan.gov.in, www.eproc.rajasthan.gov.in and www.jaipurjda.org.

To participate in the bid, bidder has to be:

- Registered on JDA website <u>www.jaipurjda.org</u> for participating in the Bid, the Bidder has to apply for the Bid and pay the Bidding Document Fee, RISL Processing Fee and Bid Security Deposit, online only.
- 2. Registered on e-Procurement l'ortal of Government of Rajasthan www.eproc.rajasthan.gov.in for online e-Bid submission.

(Ravindra Prakash mathur)
Executive Engineer-11

Copy to:-

01- PRO Cell, JDA, Jaipur for publication in News paper.

Job No. 370/2014-15 (NR 107 Dated 14.07.2015)

(Ravindra Prakash mathur) (Executive Engineer-11

Annexure: 2 Detail NIB for uploading on SPP Portal, e-Procurement, JDA Portal & as part of NIB Document

JAIPUR DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY, JAIPUR

Room No. 106, Main Building, Ist Floor Ram Kishore Vyas Bhavan, Indira Circle, Jawahar Lal Nehru Marg, Jaipur – 302004

Telephone: +91-141-2569696 e.mail: ravindramathur2@gmail.com

No.:-JDA/EE-11/2015-16/D - 26

Dated: - 18/01/2016

NOTICE INVITING BID NIB No. :EE-11/ 16/2015-16

Name & Address of the Procuring Entity	 Name: Executive Engineer-11, Jaipur Development Authority Address: Room No.106, Main Building, Ist Floor, Ram Kishore Vyas Bhavan, Indira Circle, Jawahar Lal nehru Marg, Jaipur - 302004 (Rajasthan) Email: ravindramathur2@gmail.com 		
Subject Matter of Procurement	"Construction of Missing Link road connecting Devi Nagar to Gauttam path Via Ayappa temple Zone-5, JDA, Jaipur."		
Period of work	≽6 Months		
Bid Procedure	➤ (Single Stage tender, open competitive) e-Bid procedure at http://eproc.rajasthan.gov.in		
Bid Evaluation Criteria (Selection Method)	➤L1 (eg.Least Cost Based Selection (LCBS)-L1)		
Websites for downloading Bidding Document, Corrigendum's, Addendums, etc.	➤ Websites: www.sppp.rajasthan.gov.in, www.eproc.rajasthan.gov.in, www.jaipurjda.org		
Website for online Bid application and payment *	 ➤ Website: www.jaipurjda.org ➤ For participating in the Bid, the Bidder has to apply for this Bid and pay the Bidding Document Fee, RISL Processing Fee and Bid Security Deposit, online only. ○ Bidding document fee: Rs. 1000/- (Rupees One Thousand only) ○ RISL Processing Fee: Rs. 1000/- (Rupees One Thousand only) Requisite Bid Security Deposit 		
Estimated Procurement Cost	> INR 1,79,47000/- (Rupees one crore seventy nine lacs fourty seven thousand only)		
Bid Security Deposit	Amount (INR): 2% (3,58,940/-) (For AA class contractor registered in other department) of Estimated Procurement Cost, 0.5% of S.S.I. of Rajasthan, 0.5% (89,735/-) (For Contractor registered in JDA) for Bidder registered as contractor in JDA, 1% for Sick Industries, other than S.S.I., whose cases are pending with Board of Industrial & Financial Reconstruction		
Pre-Bid	N/A		
Start/ End Date for Bid Applying, Online Payment and Bid Submission	> Start Date: 25/01/2016 at 9.30 AM onwards > End Date 23/02/2016 at 6.00 PM		
Date/Time/Place of Bid Opening	> 29/02/2016 at 3.30 PM Room No. CCC-TF-309, Third Floor, Customer Care Building, Ram Kishore Vyas Bhavan, Indira Circle, Jawahar Lal Nehru Marg, Jaipur 302004 (Rajasthan)		

**Date/ Time/ Place of Financial Bid Opening	N/A
Bid Validity	➤ 120 days from the bid submission deadline

*The amount is to be deposited online by bidder. In case the amount exceeds the online payment limit the payment may be made through RTGS/NEFT in ICICI BANK LTD Bank Account Number 675401700586 IFSC Code ICIC0006754. After successful payment, update the UTR/Instrument number on JDA Tender portal against the tender you want to participate. The amount deposited will be confirmed by JDA and will be updated online.

** There should be a gap of 3 working days BETWEEN End Date for Bid Applying, Online Payment & Bid Submission AND Bid opening date.

Note:

1. Bidder (authorised signatory) shall submit their offer on-line in Electronic formats both for technical and financial proposal.

2. In case, any of the bidders fails to pay the Tender Fee, BSD, and RISL Processing Fee, online (subject to

confirmation), its Bid shall not be accepted.

3. To participate in online bidding process, Bidders must procure a Digital Signature Certificate (Type III) as per Information Technology Act-2000 using which they can digitally sign their electronic bids. Bidders can procure the same from any CCA approved certifying agency, i.e. TCS, Safe crypt, Ncode etc. Bidders who already have a valid Digital Signature Certificate (DSC) need not procure a new DSC. Also, bidders must register on http://eproc.rajasthan.gov.in(bidders already registered on http://eproc.rajasthan.gov.in before 30-09-2011 must register again).

4. JDA will not be responsible for delay in online submission due to any reason. For this, bidders are requested to upload the complete bid well advance in time so as to avoid 11th hour issues like slow speed; choking of web site

due to heavy load or any other unforeseen problems.

5. Bidders are also advised to refer "Bidders Manual Kit" available at eProc website for further details about the e-

Tendering process.

6. Training for the bidders on the usage of e-Tendering System (eProcurement) is also being arranged by DoIT&C, GoR on a regular basis. Bidders interested for training may contact e-Procurement Cell, DoIT&C for booking the Contact No: 0141-4022688 (Help desk 10 am to 6 pm on all working days) e-mail: eproc@rajasthan.gov.in Address

: e-Procurement Cell, JDA, YojanaBhawan, Tilak Marg, C-Scheme, Jaipur

7. The procuring entity reserves the complete right to cancel the bid process and reject any or all of the Bids.

8. No contractual obligation whatsoever shall arise from the bidding document/ bidding process unless and until a formal contract is signed and executed between the procuring entity and the successful bidder.

9. Procurement entity disclaims any factual/ or other errors in the bidding document (the onus is purely on the individual bidders to verify such information) and the information provided therein are intended only to help the bidders to prepare a logical bid-proposal.

10. The provisions of RTPPA Act 2012 and Rules thereto shall be applicable for this procurement. Furthermore, in case of any inconsistency in any of the provisions of this bidding document with the RTPP Act 2012 and Rules thereto, the later shall prevail.

> (Ravindra Prakash mathur) Executive Engineer-11

Process for Participation & Depositing Payment Online

JAIPUR DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY, has decided to receive Bidding document fee, RISL Processing Fee and Bid Security Deposit (BSD) through online mode only for which the bidder has to get registered himself on JDA portal www.jaipurjda.org.

To participate in the bid, bidder has to be:

- Registered on JDA website <u>www.jaipurjda.org</u>(by depositing Rs. 500.00 online, the validity of which remains 3 (three) years).
 For participating in the Bid, the Bidder has to apply for this Bid and pay the Bid Document Fee, RISL Processing Fee and Bid Security Deposit, online only.
- 2. Registered on e-Procurement Portal of Government of Rajasthan www.eproc.rajasthan.gov.in for online e-Bid submission.

Methods for depositing on line amount

- Online through Internet Banking, Debit Card or Credit Card.
- ➤ In case the amount exceeds the online payment limit, the payment may be made through RTGS / NEFT / Transfer in Bank Account Number 675401700586 IFSC Code ICIC0006754 of ICICI BANK Limited, JDA Campus Jaipur.

In case of RTGS / NEFT / Transfer the bidder is required to deposit the requisite amount in the dedicated bank account number as mentioned above and has to get the UTR / Reference number from the bank. This number requires to be updated whiling applying the bid on JDA portal.

While participation in the bid, a receipt will be generated through the system showing the submission details as per **Annexure-4**. The bidder is required to fill the instrument numbers for various heads on e-Procurement portal www.eproc.rajasthan.gov.in as mentioned in the receipt. More details about Registration Process, Terms and Conditions and FAQ along with contact detail is available on JDA website www.jaipurjda.org under <u>eServices</u>>>JDA Tender

Bidder has to submitted as proof of deposited amount against the Bid on eProcurement Protal

6)	J	aipur Development A			
8		Bid Participation	on Receipt		
			Date & Time:-		
Bid Detail		1)			
Bid ID:			Procurement Entity:-		
Bid Title:					
Bid Value:			Bid Opening Place:		
Bidder Detail					
Name of Enti	ty:		Mobile No.:		
Registration 7			Instrument Amount:		
Payment Mode:			Payment Channel:		
Instrument No.:			Instrument Date:		
Dates Detail					
Sr. No.		Event Name	Event Date		
1	Publish	ing Date			
2	Bid Ope	ening Date	A		
Specific Inst	rument for	r eProc Rajasthan			
Instrument 7					
Instrument N		Head Name	Amount	Date	
		Tender Fee			
		RISL Processing Fee			
		Bid Security Deposit			
Issuer Detail	· Iaipur De	velopment Authority	Challan Number	er:	